504909024 05/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4955768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES C. JURANITCH	04/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXENIC POWER, LLC
Street Address:	730 W. MCNAB ROAD
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15937696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)392-7958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MN IPMAIL@DYKEMA.COM

Correspondent Name: REED R. HEIMBECHER, DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: 4000 WELLS FARGO CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110405-000073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE R. CARLBERG
SIGNATURE:	/ANNE R. CARLBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Fully_executed_Assignment_from_Juranitch_to_Axenic_Power_LLC#page1.tif source=Fully_executed_Assignment_from_Juranitch_to_Axenic_Power_LLC#page2.tif source=Fully_executed_Assignment_from_Juranitch_to_Axenic_Power_LLC#page3.tif source=Fully_executed_Assignment_from_Juranitch_to_Axenic_Power_LLC#page4.tif source=Fully_executed_Assignment_from_Juranitch_to_Axenic_Power_LLC#page5.tif

PATENT 504909024 REEL: 045769 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James C. Juranitch of 714 NE 20th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful inventions described in the various patent applications identified in Exhibits A and B hereto;

AND WHEREAS Axenic Power, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a business address at 730 W. McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said inventions, said patent applications, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and said patents, throughout the world, that may or shall issue, including all of my entire rights under any and all international conventions, and including my right to sue for infringement, to seek injunctive relief, and to collect, inter alia, money damages, royalties, lost profits, attorney fees, and costs for any infringement of the intellectual property assets set forth in Exhibits A and B, whether such infringement may have already occurred or may occur in the future;

AND I HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries throughout the world, and additionally to claim the filing dates of said patent applications and to otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any and all international conventions;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid patent applications, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that I will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon

Assignor's Initials

1

PATENT REEL: 045769 FRAME: 0311 request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or renewal applications, make any rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions throughout the world;

AND I HEREBY FURTHER covenant and agree that this Assignment is effective as of the dated identified below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on the under-mentioned day and year, and deliver this Assignment.

Date: 🐕

James C. Juranitch

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared James C. Juranitch, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that execution of the same was a free will act and deed.

4/22/2016

BROWAPI), FORT LANDERDALE, FLORIDA

(County/City/State)

David Lendone Notary Public - State of Florida Commission #FF 243270 Expires June 23, 2019

(Commission Expiry Date)

(Notary Public Signature and Notae)

Assignor's Initials

Page 2 of 3

SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid assignment, transfer, and set over of said inventions and patent applications;

AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the under-mentioned day and year.

(Date) (ASSILINEE; Signature)

Title: President

Printed Name: Jumes Jumbleh

(Witness: Signature)

Printed name: Priscilla Brehme

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared James James James James who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free will act and deed.

4 | 22 | 2016

ZDOWARN, FORT LANDERDALE, FLORIDA

(County/City/State)

David Londons
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission #FF 243270
Expires June 23, 2019

(Commission Expiry Date)

(Notary Public: Signature and Name

Assignor's Initials

Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT A U.S. APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	TITLE	FILED
13/825,013	RENEWABLE BLENDED SYNGAS FROM A PLASMA-BASED SYSTEM	8/12/2013
13/825,120	RENEWABLE COMBINED CYCLE LOW TURBINE BOOST	8/7/2013
13/832,252	COST EFFECTIVE PLASMA COMBINED HEAT AND POWER SYSTEM	3/15/2013
13/985,041	COST EFFECTIVE PLASMA COMBINED HEAT AND POWER SYSTEM	8/12/2013
15/003,737	VITRIFIED MATERIAL CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD (SIPHON)	1/21/2016
61/403,973	RENEWABLE BLENDED SYNGAS FROM A PLASMA-BASED SYSTEM	9/22/2010
61/403,980	RENEWABLE COMBINED CYCLE LOW TURBINE BOOST	9/24/2010
61/526,248	COST EFFECTIVE PLASMA COMBINED HEAT AND POWER SYSTEM	8/22/2011
61/928,353	HYBRID, HIGH-TEMPERATURE INSULATION PRODUCT, AND RELATED SYSTEM AND PROCESS	1/16/2014

PATENT REEL: 045769 FRAME: 0314

EXHIBIT B NON-U.S. APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	TITLE	FILED
CA 2,811,909	RENEWABLE BLENDED SYNGAS FROM A PLASMA-BASED SYSTEM	9/19/2011
CA 2,813,062	RENEWABLE COMBINED CYCLE LOW TURBINE BOOST	9/19/2011
-CA 2,827,139	COST EFFECTIVE PLASMA COMBINED HEAT AND POWER SYSTEM	2/17/2012
EP 11827080.0	RENEWABLE BLENDED SYNGAS FROM A PLASMA-BASED SYSTEM	9/19/2011
EP 11827082.6	RENEWABLE COMBINED CYCLE LOW TURBINE BOOST	9/19/2011
EP 12745320.7	COST EFFECTIVE PLASMA COMBINED HEAT AND POWER SYSTEM	2/17/2012
PCT/US2011/001611	RENEWABLE BLENDED SYNGAS FROM A PLASMA-BASED SYSTEM	9/19/2011
PCT/US2011/001613	RENEWABLE COMBINED CYCLE LOW TURBINE BOOST	9/19/2011
PCT/US2012/024726	COST EFFECTIVE PLASMA COMBINED HEAT AND POWER SYSTEM	2/17/2012
PCT/US2015/011814	HYBRID, HIGH-TEMPERATURE INSULATION PRODUCT, AND RELATED SYSTEM AND PROCESS	1/16/2015
PCT/US2016/014399	VITRIFIED MATERIAL CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD	1/21/2016

PATENT REEL: 045769 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 05/10/2018